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Valley County Sheriff's Office
JAIL ROSTER Printed on May 1, 2018

NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

BEAR, JERI Department of Corrections 61-8-406(1)(a) - Operating With Alcohol
Concentration Of 0.08%  BAC Or Greater - 1st
Offense; 61-8-316(1) - Fleeing From Or Eluding
Peace Officer; 45-5-628 - Criminal Child
Endangerment - Drugs; 45-5-207 - Criminal
Endangerment

BLACKDOG, MARY Fort Peck Tribes Adult Corrections

BRIDLE, KORI Glasgow Police Department

COOK, TANNER Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-7-301 - Resisting Arrest; 45-6-101(1) -
Criminal Mischief Less Than $1,500; 45-8-101(1)
- Disorderly Conduct; 45-6-101(1) - Criminal
Mischief More Than $1,500; 45-5-202 -
Aggravated Assault; 45-5-210 - Assault On
Peace Officer/Judicial Officer - Bodily - 2 counts;
45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon
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CORPRON, DARRELL Glasgow Police Department 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia; 45-9-102(5) - Criminal
Possession of Dangerous Drugs -
Methamphetamine, Second or Subsequent
Offense; 45-9-102(5) - Criminal Possession of
Dangerous Drugs - Methamphetamine, Second
or Subsequent Offense; 45-9-102(5) - Criminal
Possession of Dangerous Drugs -
Methamphetamine, Second or Subsequent
Offense; 61-8-316(1) - Fleeing From Or Eluding
Peace Officer; 61-5-212(1)(i) - Driving a Motor
Vehicle While Privilege To Do So Is Suspended
Or Revoked; 61-3-312 - Operating With Expired
Registration - Failure to Reregister; 61-6-301(1) -

DONEY, DARRELL SR. Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-7-309 - Criminal Contempt

GILBERT, LARRY 2ND Valley County Sheriff's Office 46-9-503 - Violation Conditions of Release;
CONTEMPT OF COURT; 46-9-503 - Violation
Conditions of Release

GRANDCHAMP, TAUREAN Fort Peck Tribes Adult Corrections
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HALABI, JAHMEL Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-9-206(1) - Use Or Possession Of Property
Subject To Criminal Forfeiture - 3 counts;
45-9-103 - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous
Drugs With Intent To Distribute - 2 counts;
CONTEMPT OF COURT

JONES, AYLA Fort Peck Tribes Adult Corrections

KOVACH, RYAN Phillips County Sheriff's Office 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation; 46-18-203 -
Revocation of suspended or deferred sentence

LIGHTFOOT, REBECCA Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia - Charged; 45-9-102(1) - Criminal
Possession Of Dangerous Drugs - Charged
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LONEBEAR, AARON Blaine County Sheriff's Office CONTEMPT OF COURT

MITCHELL, ANTHONY Valley County Sheriff's Office 61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving Under Influence Alcohol
- 4th/Subsequent Offense

NGUYEN, DUY Valley County Sheriff's Office 61-5-212(1)(i) - Driving a Motor Vehicle While
Privilege To Do So Is Suspended Or Revoked;
61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving Under Influence Alcohol
- 1st Offense; 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession
Of Drug Paraphernalia; 45-9-102(1) - Criminal
Possession Of Dangerous Drugs; 45-9-103(3) -
Criminal Possession Of Dangerous Drugs With
Intent To Distribute - Any Drug Other Than An
Opiate - Charged - 2 counts; 61-8-401(1)(a) -
Driving Under Influence Alcohol - 1st Offense;
45-9-102(2) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous
Drugs - Marijuana (60 Grams Or Less) - 1st
Offense; 45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession Of
Dangerous Drugs; 45-9-102(5) - Criminal

ONSTAD, HEAVYNN Fort Peck Tribes Adult Corrections
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ORDWAY, PRINCESS Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-6-301(1) - Theft

PIERCE, DAVID Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-5-503 - Sexual Intercourse Without Consent

REDSTAR, MICHELLE Blaine County Sheriff's Office CONTEMPT OF COURT - Charged

RUNS/THROUGH-HAMILTON, Fort Peck Tribes Adult Corrections
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SPOTTEDBIRD, JALISSA Fort Peck Tribes Adult Corrections

STREVER, DARYL Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-9-102(5) - Criminal Possession of Dangerous
Drugs - Methamphetamine, Second or
Subsequent Offense; 45-10-103 - Criminal
Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia;
61-5-212(1)(i) - Driving a Motor Vehicle While
Privilege To Do So Is Suspended Or Revoked

TALKSDIFFERENT, SETH Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-502(1) - Sexual Assault; 45-5-503 - Sexual
Intercourse Without Consent - Charged - 2
counts

THOMAS, TERRY II Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia; 45-9-206(1) - Use Or Possession
Of Property Subject To Criminal Forfeiture;
45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous
Drugs; 45-9-103 - Criminal Possession Of
Dangerous Drugs With Intent To Distribute
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WING, DENNIS Glasgow Police Department

WING, SHANNON Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-6-301(1) - Theft - 3 counts

WOLF, MICHAEL Fort Peck Tribes Adult Corrections 45-6-101(1) - Criminal Mischief Less Than
$1,500; 45-7-204 - False Alarms; 45-8-101(1) -
Disorderly Conduct

Total Records: 27


